Bidder has to pay Non-Refundable tender processing fee of ₹1000.00 (Rupees 

One Thousand) only via e-tender portal www.assamtenders.gov.in. 

7. BID SECURITY/EARNEST MONEY AND MODE OF PAYMENT: - 

a) For participation in bidding procedure, participants must compulsorily pay the Bid 

Security of ₹15,000.00 (Rupees  Fifteen Thousand only) only via e-tender portal 

www.assamtenders.gov.in. 

b) The bid security of the successful Bidder shall be returned as promptly as possible 

once the successful Bidder has signed the Contract and furnished the required 

performance security.

[...]

a) Experience having completed similar works during the last 7 years ending last day 

of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either 

of the following: 

i. Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount 

equal to ₹2,93,000.00 (Rupees Two  lakh Ninety three thousand) only 

or 

ii. Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal 

to ₹3,65,800.00 (Rupees three lakh and sixty-five thousand and eight 

hundred) only. 

or 

iii. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 

₹5,86,000.00 (Rupees five lakh and eighty six thousand) only. 

Note: “Similar work” is defined as work of supply of BCUs and related 

equipments in electrical substations for Govt. Department or PSUs only. 

iv. If the nature of work and value differs from the above stated conditions, it 

will not be considered while evaluation of technical qualification.